

## The Human Gathering's Commitment to The Future: A Special Announcement

The Human Gathering's Commitment to The Future: A Special Announcement

LOS ANGELES, CA, UNITED STATES, June 10, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Human Gathering journey started over a decade ago with the intent to create a safe platform for personal and professional networking.



Today we would like to officially announce to the general public that

Joshua Jordison, while he has been on this journey with the Human Gathering for quite some time, has found a new passion and direction in life.

Joshua Jordison will be focusing on what is called, HUMAN FEST. A festival set to bring awareness to causes around the globe. Soon you can learn more about HUMAN FEST by contacting Joshua Jordison himself.

The Human Gathering has given Joshua the needed permission to use the name HUMAN on this venture, even with his past affiliations with our team and community. However, the Human Gathering and HUMAN FEST are in no other ways connected.

There is no affiliation whatsoever between the Human Gathering and HUMAN FEST. This includes the Human Gathering's partners, Founder, team, affiliates or the like.

With this said, the Human Gathering, its Founder and its community at large, will be cheering Joshua on from afar and wish for his success.

To learn more reach out to Joshua Jordison for more information or to communicate with him about this venture.

This is our official and only statement about the matter.

Now and in the years to come, we will continue the journey of the Human Gathering. Its Founder Wes Chapman and the community remain committed to upholding the core values and mission set forth over a decade ago. This is what has defined our organization and we are privileged to continue carrying this banner forward.

For more information about the Human Gathering, please visit www.humangathering.com

Contact: press@humangathering.com <u>http://www.humangathering.com</u>

Jon Smith News Live email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/717621067

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.